THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS **BOARD ACTION SUMMARY**

DEPT:	Board of Supervisor	rs	BOARD AGENDA	#: *A-2I
			AGENDA DATE:	December 20, 2016
SUBJEC	CT:		•	
• •	I of Reappointment or rce on Solid Waste M	•	ary Torrijos to the Sta	anislaus County Local
BOARD	ACTION AS FOLLO	WS:		
			No.	2016-637
On motion of Supervisor O'Brien			conded by Supervisor	Withrow
and appro	ved by the following vo	ote,		
Ayes: Sup	pervisors: O'Brien, Chies	<u>a, Withrow, DeMartini, and</u>	Chairman Monteith	
Excused of	or Absent: Supervisors:	None		
Abstaining	g: Supervisor:	None		
	Approved as recomme			
2)	Denied			
3)	Approved as amended	i		
4)	Other:			
MOTION:				

ATTEST:

File No.

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-2I				
Urgent ○ Routine ⊙	GAK AGENDA DATE: December 20, 2016				
CEO CONCURRENCE:	4/5 Vote Required: Yes ○ No ⊙				
CEO CONCORNENCE.	4/3 Vote Nequired. Tes © 140 ©				
SUBJECT:	LO T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T				
Approval of Reappointment of Juan Quijano and Gary Torrijos to the Stanislaus County Local Task Force on Solid Waste Management					
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:					
1. Reappoint Juan Quijano and Gary Torrijos to the Stanislaus County Local Task Force on					
Solid Waste Management to three year terms ending on December 31, 2019.					
CONTACT PERSON:					
Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board	Phone number: 209-525-4494				

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES



3800 Cornucopia Way, Suite C, Modesto, CA 95358-9492 Fax: 209.525.6773

Phone: 209.525.6770

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2016 NOV 10 P 4:27

MEMORANDUM

DATE:

NOVEMBER 10, 2016

TO:

LIZ KING, CLERK OF THE BOARD

PATRICIA GONZALEZ, DEPUTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

FROM:

DENISE LONDON, SR. RMS, DER

RE:

UPDATES TO THE LOCAL TASK FORCE (LTF) ROSTER

In regards to the LTF members in which their terms are expiring December 31, 2016, the following applies:

- Juan Quijano, representing the general public will be extending his term
- Gary Torrijos, representing a community based organization will be extending his term
- Michael Renfrow representing City of Oakdale will not be extending his term
- Second alternate for City of Modesto, Karin Rodriguez will be appointed January, 2017

Please contact me with any remaining questions or comments, 525-6788.

Thank you,

Denise London